Technical
Information
TI 065F/00/en
Application
Used in combination with Deltapilot DB
40…43 and DB 32 A/C hydrostatic
probes, the Silometer FMB 672 Z/677 Z
transmitter measures the level of liquids,

plug-in card
7
How to Order
Racksyst Planning Hints for
rack-mounting or Racksyst field
housings and self-adhesive
connection schematics
Monorack
Technical Information TI 047F/00/e
Deltapilot DB
System Information SI 006F/00/e
Planning Notes Deltapilot DB
Technical Information TI 142F/00/e
Electronic inserts EB 17 Z/ EB 27 Z
Technical Information TI 033F/00/e
Commulog VU 260 Z
Technical Information TI 140F/00/e
ZA 672 Modbus Gateway
Technical Information TI 148F/00/e
ZA 673 PROFIBUS Gateway
Technical Information TI 162F/00/e
ZA 674 FIP Gateway
Technical Information TI 167F/00/e
Commutec Operating Program
Technical Information TI 113F/00/e
Silometer FMB 672 Z Order. No. 918266-0041
with LC-display and operating elements
Silometer FMB 677 Z Order. No. 918267-0041
for remote configuration
Supplementary
Documentation
TI 065F/00/en/02.94
GW/CV4.2
Level Probes Deltapilot
Type Compact version Compact version Tube version Cable version Cable version
Application Standard Ex-area Foodstuffs Standard Ex-area Standard Ex-area For open vessels and water level
measurement
Process
connection
Type Type Type Type Type Type Type Type Type Type
Thread DB 40 G… DB 40 GA DB 40 RL DB 41 G… DB 41 GA DB 42 G… DB 42 GA DB 43 with
clamp
DB 32 C   *
Flange DB 40 F… DB 40 FA DB 40 RL DB 41 F… DB 41 FA DB 42 F… DB 42 FA
Certificates Cenelec VbF, WHG
Cenelec
Cenelec VbF, WHG
Cenelec
Cenelec VbF, WHG
Cenelec
* with reduced
meas. head dia.
Range
dependent on
measuring cell
–900 mbar to
4000 mbar
–900 mbar to
4000 mbar
–900 mbar to
4000 mbar
–900 mbar to
4000 mbar
–900 mbar to
4000 mbar
–900 mbar to
4000 mbar
–900 mbar to
4000 mbar
–900 mbar to
4000 mbar
0 bar to 16 bar 0 bar to 16 bar
Technical